PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LIFE SCIENCES CENTRE FOR BIOINFORMATICS PONDICHERRY-605 014

PUBLIC VIVA-VOCE EXAMINATION FOR THE AWARD OF DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D) IN BIOINFORMATICS

Name of the candidate

: Mr. Jayakanthan M

Title of the thesis

Date and Time

Venue

Supervisor & Convenor

External Examiner

: Cytochrome P450 3A4-Mediated Drug Interaction Studies on Anti-HIV and Anti-Tuberculosis Drugs

: Thursday, 8 August 2013 at 11.30 AM

: Earth Science Seminar Hall, Science Block II Pondicherry University Puducherry 605 014

: Dr. P.P. Mathur Professor (On EOL) Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology Former Centre Head, Centre for Bioinformatics Pondicherry University, Pondicherry - 605 014 Current address Vice Chancellor KIIT University, Bhubaneshwar-751024, Odisha, India

: Dr. Gulshan Wadhwa Joint Director Department of Biotechnology Ministry of Science & Technology New Delhi - 110003

A copy of the thesis is kept in the Centre for reference. All are invited to attend the Public Viva-Voce examination.

Dr.BASAN DATIN ARY Head Centre Head Centre For Bioinformatics Centre For Bioline Date: 9019 21, 2013 - 605 014. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. A.R. to the Vice-Chancellor, Pondicherry University, for kind information of Vice-Chancellor
- 2. P.S. to the Director, S.E.I & R.R., Pondicherry University, for kind information of the Director
- 3. P.S. to the Registrar, Pondicherry University, for kind information of the Registrar
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Pondicherry University
- The Doctoral Committee members 5.
- 6. All Deans of the Schools, Pondicherry University, for favor of circulation and Notice Board
- 7. All Heads of the Department, Pondicherry University, for favor of circulation and Notice Board
- 8. The Librarian, Pondicherry University
- 9. The Director, JIPMER, Pondicherry, for favor of circulation and Notice Board
- 10. The Director, Vector Control Research Centre, Pondicherry, for favor of circulation and Notice Board
- 11. The Director, Kanchi Mamunivar Centre for Post Graduate Studies, Pondicherry, for favor of circulation and Notice Board

(P. P. Mathur) Supervisor & Convenor